
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3569 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2023 

 
PROMOTION OF SMALL AND MEDIUM INDUSTRIES 

 
3569.  SHRI VIVEK NARAYAN SHEJWALKAR:   
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the incentives being provided by the Union Government to promote Small and Medium 
Industries; 
(b) the details of the schemes being run by the Government; and 
(c) the number of industries established under these schemes so far in Madhya Pradesh, 
particularly in Gwalior district? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

 (SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA) 
 
(a) & (b) :  The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) implements various 
schemes for the promotion and development of Small and Medium Enterprises across the country, 
including in district Gwalior of Madhya Pradesh, in the areas of credit support, formalization, 
technological assistance, infrastructure development, skill development and training and market 
assistance to MSMEs. The schemes/programmes inter alia include Credit Guarantee Scheme for 
Micro and Small Enterprises (CGTMSE), Micro and Small Enterprises-Cluster Development 
Programme (MSE-CDP), MSME Champions scheme, International Cooperation Scheme, 
Procurement and Marketing Support Scheme (PMS) and National SC/ST Hub (NSSH). Benefits 
under the schemes of the Ministry are available to all eligible MSMEs throughout the country, 
including in district Gwalior of Madhya Pradesh. Some recent initiatives to support Small and 
Medium Enterprises are: 

(i) Rs. 50,000 crore equity infusion through Self Reliant India Fund. 
(ii) New revised criteria for classification of MSMEs. 

(iii) Non-tax benefits extended for 3 years in case of an upward change in status of MSMEs. 
(iv) As announced in Budget 2023-24, Rs. 9,000 crore has been infused in the corpus of 

CGTMSE to enable additional credit of Rs. 2 lakh crore with a reduced cost of credit. 
 

(c):  As per ‘Udyam Registration’ portal, the number of MSMEs that have been registered and 
classified, since inception on 01.07.2020 up to 07.08.2023 in the State of Madhya Pradesh and in 
district Gwalior, are given below. 
 

STATE / DISTRICT MICRO SMALL MEDIUM TOTAL 
MADHYA PRADESH 8,19,657  22,792  1,592  8,44,041  
GWALIOR 40,722  1,220  84  42,026  
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